

## ANNUAL MEETING NOTICE

The **Board of Commissioners** for the Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – West herein gives notice of its intention to meet at the following locations and times during 2020.

| January 28, 2020   | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
|--------------------|------------------|---------|
| February 18, 2020  | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| March 24, 2020     | Orleans Parish   | 4:00 PM |
| April 28, 2020     | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| May 19, 2020       | Orleans Parish   | 4:00 PM |
| June 30, 2020      | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| July 28, 2020      | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| August 25, 2020    | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| September 29, 2020 | Orleans Parish   | 4:00 PM |
| October 27, 2020   | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| November 17, 2020  | Jefferson Parish | 4:00 PM |
| December 15, 2020  | Orleans Parish   | 4:00 PM |

Jefferson Parish meetings are held at Southeast Louisiana Flood Protection Authority – West, 7001 River Road, Marrero, Louisiana.

Orleans Parish meetings are held at University of Holy Cross, Moreau Center, 4123 Woodland Drive, Algiers, LA 70131

Please visit our website at <u>www.slfpaw.org</u> for updated information.

\*Meeting times and locations are subject to change.